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he was the Head of Financial Control and Credit Risk Management

• He is an alumnus of Harvard Business School (General Management

Program). He holds a master’s degree in Mechanical Engineering from

the University of Lagos, and a bachelor’s degree in Agricultural
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a member of the Global Association of Risk Professionals (GARP). He
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Finance from University of Nigeria, Nsukka

Dapo Olagunju

Group Treasurer
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1. Access Bank at a Glance
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Fundamental Statistics

Issuer 

Credit 

Ratings

B1

B

B

7m 
customers

Channels

9,651 POS Terminals

371 Branches

1,526 ATMs

Listings

Shareholders’ 

Fund(2)

$1.5bn

3m(3) Cards

7 Banking

Subsidiaries

3 Rep

Offices

2,937
Professional 

Staff

Awards & 

Recognition

(Primary equity listing)

($350m Senior bond)

EMEA Finance African 

Banking Awards, 2016:

• Best Bank in Nigeria 

• Corporate Social 

Responsibility (Pan-

Africa)

Best Bank Transformation

Euromoney Awards, 2016

(1)

($400m Tier II bond)

Note: All financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Long-term issuer foreign currency and counterparty ratings

(2) Total equity (including non-controlling interest)

(3) As per Access Bank’s results announcement presentation for the period 30 June 2016 available on Access Bank’s website

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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7,096

7,702

8,849

9,490

12,342

GTB

Access

UBA

Zenith

FBN

Industry Positioning

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

Source: Published financial statements of selected banks as at, and for the period ended 30 June 2016

(1) Loans & Advances to both Banks and Customers and total deposits from both Banks and Customers

(2) Select Banks: analysis of Capital Adequacy, NPL and NPL Coverage Ratios restricted to Access Bank, GTB, Zenith Bank, UBA and FBN

42%

110%

130%

170%

221%

FBN

Zenith

UBA

GTB

Access

22.8%

4.4%

2.4%

2.3%

2.1%

FBN

GTB

UBA

Zenith

Access

Total Deposits(1) (US$’m)2Loans & Advances(1) (US$’m)1 Return on Average Equity 3

Capital Adequacy Ratio(2)4 NPL Ratio(2)5 NPL Coverage Ratio(2)6

11.9%

14.7%

18.0%

19.9%

36.2%

FBN

Zenith

UBA

Access

GTB

15.4%

18.2%

18.7%

19.0%

19.6%

FBN

GTB

UBA

Zenith

Access

4,646

5,521

6,417

9,270

10,023

UBA

GTB

Access

Zenith

FBN

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Key Credit Highlights

01

03

02

04

Strong Financial Indicators

After-Tax

ROAE

19.9%

Total

Capital Adequacy

19.6%

NPL 

Ratio

2.1%

Liquidity 

Ratio(1)

37.2%

Leading Bank in Nigeria

Top 3 Bank(2)

 #4 by Number 

of Branches(3)

 #3 by POS(4)

 #4 by ATMs(5)

Extensive 

Retail 

Platform

Strong and well-respected brand 

Disciplined Growth & Consistent 

Achievement

 Outstanding M&A track record: 

– successful acquisition and 
integration of Intercontinental Bank 
(ICB) in 2011

 Expanding and consolidating 

market share in corporate and retail 

segments, distribution channels 

and service offerings 

 Driving retail growth through digital 

innovation

Strong Corporate Governance

 Stable and experienced 

management team

 Highly regarded Board of Directors

 Senior management with average 

professional experience of 24+ 

years

 Strong risk management and 

compliance best practices

(1) Calculated as Liquid Assets (cash and cash equivalents, treasury bills, trading assets and government bonds) divided by Customer Deposits

(2) As measured by Profitability (as measured by pre-tax profits) and Loans & Advances, according to published audited Financial Statements of Nigerian Banks as at, and for the period ended 30 June 2016

(3) according to the published audited financial statements of Nigerian banks as at and for the year ended 31 December 2015

(4) Based on report provided by Interswitch as at 31 December 2015

(5) Based on report provided by Nigeria Interbank Settlement Systems (NIBSS) as at 31 December 2015
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2. Domestic Operating Environment
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The Nigerian Economy

2.4 2.8 2.1
-0.4 -2.1

Macroeconomic Outlook

• Key reforms underway with a focus on the following

areas:

– Policy environment, national security and

governance

– Expanding the non-oil sectors particularly

Agriculture with an emphasis on industries that

promote import substitution

– Critical infrastructure investment (especially

electricity and roads)

– Oil and gas sector reforms

– Improving the ease of doing business

– Social investment

– Enforcing fiscal discipline: prudent borrowing,

cash management and reducing the cost of

governance

– Robust anti-corruption drive

– Tax reforms

• Coupled with continued strong monetary policy,

delivery on these reforms positions Nigerian growth

prospects for a positive rebound in 2017

Key Macroeconomic Indicators

GDP Growth 

Rate (%)

Inflation Rate 

Y/Y (%)

Crude Oil Price 

USD/Barrel

Q2’15 Q3’15 Q4’15 Q1’16

Average 30-Day 

NIBOR Rate(1) (%)

Money Market 

Rate(2) (%)

Q2’16

FX Rate 

(₦/$)

Interbank

Parallel

9.2 9.4 9.6 12.8
16.5

62.6
48.2

36.4 34.0
40.8

229 223.5 240.0
320.0 348.0

197.5 199.1 198.6 196.5
282.5

14.9 15.5 16.0

8.3 9.0

12.7 13.1
8.6

6.4

15.6

(1) Average 30-Day NIBOR for Q2’16 taken as for May 2016

(2) Call rate was used as an indicator for the Money Market Rate

Source: CBN, National Bureau of Statistics (NBS), Financial Derivatives Company Limited (FDC), Business Monitor International (BMI), Global Insight
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9.4%

8.3%

22.6%

17.6%

9.8%

3.1%

7.6%

21.8%

Nigeria is Africa’s Leading Economy

Nigeria is the largest 

economy in Africa 

and forecast to 

remain one of the 

fastest growing 

economies in the 

world

Slowed economic 

growth on the back 

of lower oil prices 

and decreasing 

government 

revenues 

Nigeria is the most 

populous country in 

Africa and its 

population is 

expected to expand 

at a CAGR of ~2.6% 

in the coming years

Macro and Demographic Data

Metrics Nigeria South Africa

Population (million) 181.6 55.0

Population growth rate (%) 2.5% 0.9%

Nominal GDP (US$’bn) 356.5 277.5

Real growth in GDP (%) -0.8% 0.5%

GDP per capita (US$) 1,907 5,054

Exchange Rate (LCY/USD) 313.07 15.00

• Non-oil sectors are the key drivers of the economy

and have delivered greater, less volatile growth

 Agriculture and Trade contributing 23% and 18%,

respectively in Q2’16

• Increasing economic diversification co-exists with

exploitation of vast natural resource endowment

• Powerful demographics underpin economic

momentum. This significant demographic dividend

will provide a large future workforce to drive the

economy

Comments

GDP (US$’bn)  GDP Contribution by Sector

367.3 385.2 401.7 423.4
448.5 461.0 457.4 470.1 489.0 513.2

539.410.0

4.9

4.3

5.4 5.9 2.8

-0.8

2.8
4.0

5.0 5.1

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015e 2016f 2017f 2018f 2019f 2020f

Nigeria - Real GDP, USDbn 2010 prices & exchange rate,
IMF/Nigerian National Statistics Bureau/BMI

Nigeria - Real GDP growth, % y-o-y, IMF/Nigerian National Statistics
Bureau/BMI

Source: National Bureau of Statistics (NBS), BMI, CIA – The World Factbook, May 2016

Oil & Gas

Agriculture

Trade

Telecoms

Finance & 

Insurance

Real 

Estate

Others

Manufacturing

Q2’16
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Nigeria’s Key Growth Sectors

• Largest employer of labor 

(60% employment)

• Government policy aimed 

at upgrading technology 

usage to maximize 

agricultural yield  

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

45.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

• PHCN was unbundled 

leading to 18 successor 

companies 

• Estimated investment 

requirement of $10bn per 

annum

Power Sector
US$1.8bn

US$59.4bn • The sector had 150.3mm active 

subscribers as at July 2016

• Increasing subscriber  base and 

demand for data will drive future 

growth

Telecommunications

• Rising GDP per capita

• Relaxation of exchange rate 

policy will encourage a return 

in investment and an 

improvement in liquidity

Manufacturing 

US$87.6bn

• 6th largest oil-producing country 

in 2015

• 7th largest producer of natural 

gas in the world; largest in Africa

• PIB is expected to spur 

investments by streamlining 

government participation

Oil & Gas

• Financial penetration has room 

for growth with only 32.5% 

banked

• CBN aims to reduce exclusion 

to 20% by 2020

Financial Services (Retail)

US$65.4bn

US$67.1bn

US$36.4bn

Growth 

Rate

Banking Exposure %

Agriculture

All stated figures converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

Source: National Bureau of Statistics (NBS), BMI, Nigerian Communications Commission (NCC), Department of Petroleum Resources – Nigeria
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The Nigerian Opportunity

A combination of solid 

economic fundamentals, 

progressive economic 

reforms in key sectors, 

natural resource wealth 

and ongoing political 

stability improvements 

underpin the Nigerian 

growth story

The country is widely 

forecasted to achieve 

real GDP growth in 

excess of other 

countries, as it 

transitions from frontier 

to emerging market 

status

Several forces underpin 

Nigeria’s solid growth 

outlook. However, 

expected growth may be 

challenged by headwinds 

such as stricter 

regulations, dwindling oil 

prices, infrastructure 

deficit and  foreign 

exchange volatility

Significant Scale of 

Economy with High 

and Sustainable 

Growth Prospects

A Powerful 

Demographic Story, 

with Supportive 

Trends

Natural Resource 

Wealth and 

Increasing 

Diversification of 

the Economy

Stable Political 

Environment and 

ongoing Reforms

1

2

3

4

• Nigeria is the largest economy in Africa

• Average real GDP y/y growth of 4.8% from 2011 to 2015

• Significant capital inflows into the country

• 2015 GDP per capita of US$6,400

• Population of c.182mn is the largest in Africa and is expected to grow at a

CAGR of 2.6% 2013 to 2017

• c.50% of the population remains under 55 years of age and c.43% are under 15

years of age

• This significant demographic dividend will provide a large future workforce to

drive the economy

• Largest proven oil reserves in Sub-Saharan Africa (and second largest in Africa)

and has the highest proven natural gas reserves in Africa

• Ongoing reforms to improve the regulatory framework in the energy industry to

enhance production

• Diversification of the economy, driven by the growth in the services sector,

supporting wealth and development

• Vast potential for growth in the context of the country’s improving political and

governance backdrop

• Ongoing structural reform story, with the key elements being:

– Ongoing privatization in the power sector (with pledges of long term financing

support from development agencies)

– FGN’s agricultural transformation agenda and infrastructure reforms

– Political will for the resolution of key security concerns (Boko Haram, ND

Avengers)

Source: AfDB – Afrcican Economic Outlook 2016, CIA – The World Factbook, May 2016
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Key Macro Themes Challenging the Banking Landscape

1
Currency 

Devaluation

2
FX Scarcity

3
Oil Price 

Decline

4
Interest Rate 

Hike

5
Rising 

Inflation

• Weaker capital adequacy, especially for banks with high

proportion of FCY risk-weighted assets

• Higher cost of risk levels and declining asset quality

• Growth in level of delinquent assets, especially for banks with

huge exposure to the middle market and SME sectors of the

economy

• Decline in trade finance leading to tapered commission and fee

income

• Increased pressure on earnings and capital due to rising trend of

impaired loans and increased provisioning on the back of

emerging risks in the oil and gas and power sectors

• Higher funding costs

• Additional pressure on asset quality as borrowers face more

difficulties in servicing their debts

• Shrinking customer wallet leading to stiffer competition for low-

cost deposits

• Weaker earnings expected on account of increased lending rates

and operating costs, as well as muted loan growth

• Proactive risk management leading to the avoidance
of seemingly risky exposures to the power and
downstream oil and gas sectors

• Controlled loan growth within set guidance

• Effective liability management to ensure balance
sheet optimisation on local and foreign currency
portfolios

• Robust FX liquidity management and hedging
strategy allowing efficient debt service

• Leveraging existing public sector partnerships to
support increased business activity in key growth
sectors such as agriculture and manufacturing

• Leveraging innovation and technology to improve
service touch points; increasing retail market share
and growing cheaper funding sources

• Driving the adoption and utilization of digital banking
channels to increase transaction volumes and
achieve sizeable growth in e-channel income

• Optimizing operational efficiency; continued effective
execution of the Bank’s strategic cost reduction
program

• Improving balance sheet efficiency; optimizing
margins

Impact on the Banking Industry Access Bank’s Response
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3. Overview of Access Bank
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Our Corporate History

2002 – 2006 2007 – 2012 2013 – 2017

• Appointment of Aigboje Aig-Imoukhuede

as MD / CEO and Herbert Wigwe as

DMD

• Embarked on a 5-year transformation

agenda

• Successful acquisition of Capital and

Marina Banks

• Passed CBN’s special audit on

Governance, Liquidity and Capital

Adequacy(4)

• Established Access Bank UK

• Emerged as the fourth largest Nigerian

bank following the acquisition(5)

• Designated as a Systemically Important

Bank (SIB) by the CBN

• Appointment of Herbert Wigwe as MD /

CEO and Obinna Nwosu as DMD

• Transition to a large diversified banking

institution

(1) As measured by Profitability (as measured by pre-tax profits) and Loans & Advances, according to published audited Financial Statements of Nigerian Banks as at, and for the period ended 30 June 2016

(2) Converted to US$ at ₦132.1/US$ as at 31 December 2004

(3) Converted to US$ at ₦127.2/US$ as at 30 June 2007

(4) As per Access Bank’s 2015 investor day presentation available on the website

(5) Fourth largest bank by total assets according to published audited Financial Statements of Nigerian Banks

(6) Converted to US$ at ₦199.2/US$ as at 18 March 2015

• Raised US$114m(2) (₦15bn) in public

issues to meet capital requirements

• FMO becomes largest institutional

investor through conversion of

US$15m term loan

• Raised US$1.1bn(3) (₦136bn) in public

offerings, including a highly

successful and over-subscribed GDR

• US$150m loan stock from

multinational institutional investors

• Acquisition of Intercontinental Bank

• Issued US$350m Eurobond

• Issued US$400m Tier II Subordinated

Notes

• Raised US$209m(6) (₦41.7bn) in

equity capital by way of a Rights

Issue

With the vision of becoming one of the most respected banks in Africa, Access Bank has emerged as a 

top three bank in Nigeria(1) , in line with disciplined execution of rolling 5-year corporate plans 

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) As per the published financial statement and the results presentations of Access Bank available on the website

(2) As measured by Profitability (as measured by pre-tax profits) and Loans & Advances, according to published audited Financial Statements of Nigerian Banks as at, and for the period ended 30 June 2016

(3) Stated figures and ratios are as at the period ended 30 June 2016

Our Growth Trajectory

Our growth story reflects our resolve to effectively execute our strategy and consistently deliver on our 

promise

#3

7,000,000

20%

3%

54%

$6.4bn

$7.7bn

$11.6bn

2016(3)

Customers

Ranking(2)

ROE

ROA

CIR

Loans

Deposits

Assets

Top 3 Bank by 

profitability(2) with 

increased retail presence

2007(1)

#9

25%

3%

62%

Ranking

ROE

ROA

CIR

Small Wholesale Bank

$304mDeposits

Customers 600,000

$382mLoans

2012(1)

#4

18%

2%

61%

Ranking

ROE

ROA

CIR

• Acquisition and merger with 

Intercontinental Bank Plc.

• Post-Merger: Large Diversified Bank 

Customers 4,000,000

$2.2bnLoans

$4.6bnDeposits

$1.4bnAssets $6.0bnAssets

Note: The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira. A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such. During the periods presented, the 

Naira has significantly devalued against the US dollar, from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016. Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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The Key Pillars of Access Bank’s Strategy

People

• Adopted global and best 

practices in Risk Management

• Risk management principles 

embedded at the heart of our 

operations with an enterprise 

approach

• Strongly aligned to the bank’s 

reward and recognition system

• Disciplined and excellence in 

execution capabilities leading to 

robust financial metrics

• Discipline capital plan aligned 

with our 5-year rolling strategic 

plans

• Capital buffers well in excess of 

regulatory thresholds and 

economic capital requirement as 

defined by ICAAP

• Robust capital structure to 

optimize our operations and 

wealth creation

• Highly respected, experienced, 

diverse and balanced board

• Two independent directors

• Fully compliant with Nigerian 

SEC governance requirements 

ensuring independence of 

internal audit team, Board 

includes more non-executive 

directors than executive directors 

with frequent rotation policy

• Strong investment in training and 

talent management with the 

School Of Banking Excellence 

and our Middle Management 

Program

• Global partnerships with leading 

business schools and 

Institutions– FMO, Wharton and 

Harvard

• Stable and very experienced 

management team

• Merit-driven reward and 

recognition system

Capital Base Risk Management Governance
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Our Business Segmentation 

Legend: Corporate & Investment Banking Commercial Banking Business Banking Personal Banking

Corporate & 

Investment Banking

Commercial 

Banking

Business 

Banking

Personal 

Banking

600+ 

customers

300,000+ 

customers

170,000+

customers

6.5 million+ 

customers

Telecommunications

Cement & Construction

Oil & Gas

Transportation

Manufacturing

Agriculture

Financial Institutions

Federal, State & Local 

MDAs

Corporate & Investment 

Banking Value Chain

Local Corporates

Asian Corporates

Distributors & Dealers

Importers & Exporters  

Educational Institutions 

Religious Organizations

Healthcare Providers 

Professional Associations

Travel Agencies  

Contractors | Commerce

Oil & Gas | Hospitality

UHNIs | HNIs

Affluent Professionals

Employees in the Value 

Chain

Informal Traders

Religious Leaders

Students | Pensioners

Current & Savings Accounts

Payroll Management

Consumer Loans

Purchases, Payment Advances & Money Transfers

Trade Services

H1’15

PBT Contribution

Jun’16

Dec’15

Deposit Contribution

40%

52%

4%
4%

36%

57%
4%

3%

Jun’16

Dec’15

Loan Contribution

27%40%

12%

20%

27%42%

12% 19%

90%

22%

-8%
-4%

39%

48%
0.1%

13%

H1’16

Trade / Structured Financing

Distributor / Supply Chain Financing

Treasury

Cash Management

Liquidity Management 

access moneyaccess mobile

Our diversified business leverages our entrenched value chain strategy across all our market segments. 

Our digital banking platforms are also critical to enhancing our competitiveness

Source: Published financial statements of Access Bank for the period ended 30 June 2016
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4. Group Financial & Operational Highlights 
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Key Messages

1

3 4

2

Profit Before Tax

$176.8m
H1’15: $138.2m +28% y/y

Strong profitability due to improved

NII, as well as fees and commission

from increased e-channels usage

Capital Base(1)

$1.7bn
Dec’15: $1.4bn  +21% y/y

Well capitalized to harness key

growth opportunities in target sectors

of the economy

Liquidity Ratio(4)

37.2%
Dec’15: 37.2% ↔

The liquidity ratio is one of the best

amongst peers and is comfortably

above the regulatory requirements

NPL Ratio

2.1%
Dec’15: 1.8%

↑ +30 bps y/y

Stable asset quality largely due to

proactive monitoring of the loan book

Strong Capital Base

Improved Profits

Sound Liquidity Position

Strong Asset Quality

Cost of Risk

1.2%
H1’15: 1.2%

↔

Resilient financial performance in the face of a challenging macroeconomic environment

Key Takeaways from 

H1’16 Results

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Total regulatory capital (Tier I & II) as at 30 June 2016

(2) NPL Ratio is calculated as Impaired Loans to Customers divided by Gross Loans to Customers in the period

(3) Cost of Risk is calculated as Impairment Charge on Loans divided by Average of Opening and Closing Balances of Net Loans for the period

(4) Calculated as Liquid Assets (cash and cash equivalents, treasury bills, trading assets and government bonds) divided by Customer Deposits

(2) (3)

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Group Financial Highlights

Profitability

H1’16 H1’15 

Gross Earnings(1) ($’000) 615,151 595,971

Net Interest Income ($’000) 241,901 170,205

Profit Before Tax ($’000) 176,778 138,224

Profit After Tax ($’000) 139,544 110,567

Cost-to-Income (%) 53.7 59.2

Jun’16 Dec’15 

Dec’15 

Loans and Advances(2) ($’m) 6,417 4,978 29%

Total Assets ($’m) 11,583 9,158 26%

Customer Deposits ($’m) 6,963 5,948 17%

Shareholders’ Fund(3) ($’m) 1,515 1,300 17%

Balance Sheet

Prudential & Performance Ratios

Jun’16

Capital Adequacy (%) 19.6 19.5 ↑ 0.1

Liquidity (%) 37.2 37.2 ↔

Loans to Deposit(4) (%) 73.1 68.3 ↑ 4.8

3%

42%

28%

26%

↓ 5.5

• Gross earnings grew 3% to $615.2m in H1’16

(H1’15: $596.0m)

• PBT up 28% to $176.8m in H1’16 compared to

$138.2m in the corresponding period of 2015

• Key drivers:

– 14% growth in interest income to $396.8m

(H1’15: $349.4m)

– Strong net fee and commission income

(+110% y/y, H1’16: $125.7), largely driven

by growth in utilization and transaction

volumes on our channels and e-business

platforms

• Loan growth of 29% recorded in the period

(Jun’16: $6.42bn; Dec’15: $4.98bn). 16% of the

loan growth is as a result of the Naira

depreciation, 8.5% due to government on-

lending loans, while 4.5% represents core

growth

• Customer deposits were up 17% to $6.96bn in

the period (Dec’15: $5.95bn)
Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

Source: Access Bank Plc. audited consolidated financial statements for the period ended 30 June 2016 | Access Bank Plc. audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015

(1) Calculated as the sum of Interest Income, Fee & Commission Income, Net Gains (Losses) on Investment Securities, Net Foreign Exchange Income / (Loss) and Other Operating Income

(2) Loans and Advances to Banks and Customers

(3) Total equity (including non-controlling interest)

(4) Formula: (Loans and Advances to Banks + Loans and Advances to Customers) / (Deposits from Financial Institutions + Deposits from Customers + Interest-Bearing Borrowings)

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Revenue

Gross Earnings(1) (US$’m)

515.8 625.2 734.4

349.4 396.8

215.3
242.0

458.0

246.6 218.3

731.1
867.2

1,192.4

596.0 615.2

FY'13 FY'14 FY'15 H1’15 H1’16

Gross Interest Income Gross Non-Interest Income

71%

29%

72%

28%

38%

62%

59%

41% 35%

65%

Gross Interest Income (US$’m)

111.5 108.7 117.7
59.5

125.7

43.8 84.7

315.4

166.6
77.759.7

48.4

24.4

19.4
14.7 

215.0
241.8

457.5

245.5
218.1

29%
28%

38%

41%

35%

FY'13 FY'14 FY'15 H1'15 H1'16

Net Fee & Comm. Income Trading Income

Other Income NIR/Revenue

344.7
482.0

564.6

271.7 322.0

165.2

131.9

156.7

72.1
73.0

6.0

11.4

13.1

5.6
1.8

515.8

625.2

734.4

349.4
396.8

FY'13 FY'14 FY'15 H1'15 H1'16

Loans and Advances Investment Securities

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Calculated as the sum of Interest Income and Gross Non-Interest income which in turn is the sum of Gross Fee & Commission Income, Net Gains (Losses) on Investment Securities, Net Foreign Exchange Income / (Loss) and Other Operating Income

Non-Interest Income (US$’m)

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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274.7

353.5
372.4

170.2

241.9

FY'13 FY'14 FY'15 H1'15 H1'16

Net Interest Income & Margin

Net Interest Income (US$’m) Net Interest Margin (NIM) (1)

• Improvement in net interest margin (+10bps y/y; H1’15: 5.2% vs. H1’16: 5.3%), on the back of 14% growth in interest income and a 

14% decline in interest expense 

• Strong gains on derivatives of $116.9m offset the revaluation loss of $38.9m as a result of our short FX position. This is in line with 

our risk sensitive strategy on the FCY balance sheet, as the Bank has a significant off-balance sheet long FX position based on its 

swap transactions 

• There is minimal credit risk associated with this long FX position

5.2%

6.2%

5.2% 5.2% 5.3%

FY'13 FY'14 FY'15 H1'15 H1'16

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) NIM is calculated as Net Interest Income (NII) divided by the average monthly balance of Interest-Earning Assets during the applicable period | NIM for H1’15 and H1’16 are annualized

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Operating Expenses & Impairment Analysis

Operating Expenses (US$’m) Impairment Analysis (US$’m)

109.8 110.6 149.7
69.6 78.0

30.8 32.6
35.7

16.7 18.1

216.9 227.0
329.1

159.8 151.1

357.6 370.3

514.4

246.1 247.1

73.0%
62.2%

62.0%
59.2% 53.7%

FY'13 FY'14 FY'15 H1'15 H1'16

Personnel Depreciation & Amortization

Other Operating Expenses Cost-to-Income Ratio

(17.7)

38.7 
38.3 24.1 

32.9 

(4.1)

2.5 12.0 

7.3 
3.2 

(21.8)

41.2 
50.3 

31.4 36.1 

0.7% 

1.2% 
0.9% 

1.2% 1.2% 

FY'13 FY'14 FY'15 H1'15 H1'16

Impairment Charge on Loans

Impairment Charge on Other Assets

Cost of Risk

• Operating expenses remained relatively flat at $247.1m (H1’15: $246.1m). Projected cost savings for the period yet to be realized

owing to accelerated inflation and the currency devaluation

• Total impairment charges on credit losses for H1’16 stood at $36.1m (+15% y/y, H1’15: $31.4m)

• Key drivers:

– Collective impairment on a larger loan book

– Prudent specific impairment across various sectors in addition to the impact of Naira depreciation on dollar NPLs

• Cost of risk remained stable at 1.2% in H1’16 (H1’15: 1.2%) driven by the sustained effectiveness of our risk management

practices

(1)

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Cost of Risk is calculated as Impairment Charge on Loans divided by Average of Opening and Closing Balances of Net Loans for the period

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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739 258 

6,963 

5,948 

1,075 

818 

1,292 

834 

Jun'16Dec'15

Other Liabilities
Interest-Bearing Borrowings
Customer Deposits
Deposits from Banks

2,164 1,691 

1,076 
942

729 
658 

6,417 

4,978 

308 

282 

890 

608 

Jun'16Dec'15

Cash & Cash Equivalents Trading & Pledged Assets

Investment Securities Loans & Advances

Fixed & Intangible Assets Other Assets

Balance Sheet Snapshot

Asset Mix (US$’m) Total Liabilities (US$’m)

10,068

55%

19%

10%

6%

3%
8%

54%

18%

10%

7%

3%
7%

3%

76%

10%

11%

• Total assets grew 26% to $11.58bn as at Jun’16 (Dec’15: $9.16bn)

• Key drivers:

 29% growth in loans and advances to $6.42bn in Jun’16 (Dec’15: $4.98bn) following the

devaluation of the Naira and advances to state governments

 28% increase in cash and cash equivalents to $2.16bn in the period from $1.69bn as at

Dec’15

• Customer deposits up 17% to $6.96bn as at Jun’16 from $5.95bn in Dec’15 reflective of

sustained deposit mobilization efforts

Capital 

Adequacy

Liquidity

NPL 

Ratio(3)

NPL 

Coverage 

Ratio(4)

19.6%

37.2%

2.1%

220.5%

Dec’15: 19.5%

Dec’15: 37.2%

Dec’15: 1.8%

Dec’15: 279.8%

11,583

9,158
7,858

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Includes Derivative Financial Assets, Deferred Tax Assets, Asset classified as held for sale, Receivables, Inventory, Prepayments

(2) Includes debt securities issued, derivative financial liabilities, current tax liabilities, deferred tax liabilities, retirement benefit obligation & other liabilities (incl. certified and bank cheques, e-banking payables, collections account balances, due to subsidiaries etc.)

(3) NPL Ratio is calculated as Impaired Loans to Customers divided by Gross Loans to Customers in the period

(4) NPL Coverage Ratio is calculated as Allowances for Impairment Losses (including Regulatory Risk Reserve) divided by Total Non-Performing Loans

7%

69%

11%

13%

Note: The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira. A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such. During the periods presented, the 

Naira has significantly devalued against the US dollar, from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016. Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the Base Prospectus dated 22 September 2016

(2)

(1)
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2,778 3,924 4,827 6,173

87

44

151

244

55.2%
67.9% 68.3%

73.1%

Dec'13 Dec'14 Dec'15 Jun'16

Loan-to-Deposit Ratio

Loans & Advances to Customers
Loans & Advances to Banks

56% 55%
59% 53%

44% 45% 41% 47%

Dec'13 Dec'14 Dec'15 Jun'16

Naira Foreign Currency

Loan Analysis

Loans and Advances (US$’m)

Loans by Currency

• Loan portfolio remains well diversified, benefitting from the Bank’s

moderate risk appetite and continued focus on maintaining high

quality obligors

• Loan growth of 29% recorded in the period (Jun’16: $6.42bn;

Dec’15: $4.98bn). 16% of the loan growth is as a result of the Naira

depreciation, 8.5% due to government on-lending loans, while 4.5%

represents core growth

• Loan-to-deposit ratio (inclusive of interest-bearing borrowings)

stood at 73.1% in Jun’16 (Dec’15: 68.3%)

Loan Distribution by Sector

Sector Jun’16 Dec’15

Oil & Gas – Upstream 5.2%

Oil & Gas – Services 10.4%

Oil & Gas – Refinery 2.1%

Construction 6.6%

General Commerce 8.9%

Oil & Gas – Downstream 8.9%

Info. & Comm. 7.4%

Manufacturing – Others 4.8%

Real Estate 6.5%

Transportation 4.4%

Cement 1.4%

Government 15.0%

Steel 3.3%

Others(2) 15.0%

4.2%

8.1%

2.0%

6.1%

11.1%

9.6%

8.4%

5.1%

7.3%

5.2%

1.8%

11.8%

3.8%

15.5%

8.9% 5.2%

10.4%

2.1%

6.6%

8.9%

15.0%

7.4%

4.8%

6.5%

4.4%

1.4%

3.3%
15.0%

4,978

2,865

3,968

6,417

Jun’16

Gross Loans: 

US$6.6bn(1)

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Stated Gross Loans figure includes Loans & Advances to Banks & Customers as at 30 June 2016

(2) The following sectors are included in “Others”: Agriculture, Capital Markets, Education, Finance & Insurance, General, Basic Metal Products, Conglomerates and Food Manufacturing

Source: Published financial statements of Access Bank for the period ended 30 June 2016

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Asset Quality

NPL Analysis
NPL Ratio by Sector(1)

Jun’16

NPL Distribution by Sector(3)

Sector Jun’16 Dec’15

Manufacturing – Others 0.6%

Others(2) 7.9%

Real Estate 2.5%

Oil & Gas – Downstream 5.2%

Oil & Gas – Services 20.5%

Info. & Comm. 0.5%

Oil & Gas – Upstream 3.9%

Construction 20.1%

Agriculture 0.3%

General Commerce 38.5%

1.5%

10.1%

3.6%

7.9%

6.6%

0.9%

4.2%

15.2%

4.3%

45.7%

Dec’15

7.0%

4.2%

1.4%

1.7%

1.4%

0.8%

5.5%

0.6%

0.5%

0.2%

Oil & Gas – Upstream

Oil & Gas – Downstream

Real Estate

Construction

Oil & Gas – Services

General Commerce

Info. & Comm.

Manufacturing – Others

Agriculture

Others(2)

0.1%

0.2%

0.4%

0.7%

0.7%

1.1%

1.5%

3.7%

5.6%

7.7%

0.5%
0.6%

7.9%

2.5%

5.2%

20.5%

3.9%

20.1%

0.3%

38.5%

Jun’16

Gross NPLs: 

US$129.4m

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Measures the portion of the total credit exposure by sector that is impaired. Formula: NPL(Sector) / Total Gross Loans(Sector)

(2) The following sectors are included in “Others”: General, Finance & Insurance, Basic Metal Products, Government, Food Manufacturing, Transportation and Storage

(3) Based on Gross NPLs breakdown

79.8
89.3 86.3

129.4

122% 159% 280%

221%

2.4% 1.7% 1.8% 2.1%

Dec'13 Dec'14 Dec'15 Jun'16

NPLs (US$'m) NPL Coverage NPL Ratio

• Stable asset quality in spite of prevalent macro

headwinds

• NPL ratio inched up to 2.1% (Dec’15: 1.8%)

• Key drivers:

– Impact of the currency depreciation on existing

FCY NPLs

– Prudent impairment on a few obligors in the oil and

gas services and construction sectors

• NPLs are provisioned as the coverage ratio (including

regulatory risk reserve) stood at 221% in the period

Source: Results presentation of Access Bank for the period ended 30 June 2016

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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70% 66% 64% 59%

30% 34% 36% 41%

Dec'13 Dec'14 Dec'15 Jun'16

Naira Foreign Currency

2,515 2,459 2,965 3,610

1,773 2,224
2,496

2,808
418

457
488

546

4,705 5,140
5,948

6,963

Dec'13 Dec'14 Dec'15 Jun'16

Demand Term Savings

Deposit Analysis

Customer Deposits (US$’m) Customer Deposits by Currency

• Customer deposits were up 17% to $6.96bn in the period

(Dec’15: $5.95bn)

• CASA(1) grew 20% to $4.16bn as at Jun’16 from $3.45bn

in Dec’15, thus accounting for 60% of total deposits in the

period; this reflects a more diversified deposit mix

• The contribution of subsidiaries to the Group’s total deposit

base improved significantly, particularly from UK and

Ghana, which grew to 14% (+600bps) and 6% (+100bps),

respectively

Total Deposits by Region 

84%

8%

5%
2%

77%

14%

6%

3%

Nigeria

UK

Ghana

Rest of Africa

Dec’15 

Jun’16 

9%

38%

53%

9%

43%

48%

8%

42%

50%

8%

40%

52%

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) CASA: Current Accounts and Savings Accounts

Source: Published financial statements and results presentation of Access Bank for the period ended 30 June 2016

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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4,274
5,962

7,056

8,525

19.0% 18.7% 19.5% 19.6%

48.7%

33.6% 37.2% 37.2%

Dec'13 Dec'14 Dec'15 Jun'16

RWA (US$’m)  Capital Adequacy Ratio Liquidity Ratio

Capital & Liquidity

Funding Sources

Underlying in US$’m

Deposits from Banks

Debt Securities 

Interest-Bearing Borrowings

Other Liabilities

Equity

Customer Deposits

Total Liabilities & Equity

258

530

818

304

1,300

5,948

9,158

187

42

31

78

17

17

26

Dec’15 %

739

751

1,075

541

1,515

6,963

11,583

Jun’16

Capital Adequacy Computation – Basel II

Underlying in US$’m 

Tier II Capital

Total Regulatory Capital

Credit Risk

Operational Risk

Market Risk

Tier I Capital

Risk-Weighted Assets

Capital Adequacy

Tier I

Tier II

Total

307

1,376

5,990

1,019

47

1,070

7,056

57

21

23

(2)

273

11

21

Dec’15 %

481

1,668

7,347

1,002

176

1,187

8,525

Jun’16

15.2%

4.3%

19.5%

13.9%

5.7%

19.6%

• Increased capital levels largely enabled by the equity

capital raise of $209m(1) (₦41.7bn) through a Rights Issue

in 2015

• Stable liquidity metrics well above regulatory limits

• Capital adequacy ratio (CAR) up 10bps to 19.6% as at

Jun’16 from 19.5% as at Dec’15, inclusive of retained

earnings for the period

• Liquidity ratio remained relatively flat at 37.2% in the

period

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Converted to US$ at ₦119.2/US$ as at 18 March 2015

(2) Calculated as Liquid Assets (cash and cash equivalents, treasury bills, trading assets and government bonds) divided by Customer Deposits

(2)

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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5. Conclusion & Transaction Summary
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Conclusion

Solid Growth 

Prospects

Sound 

Corporate 

Governance

Strong 

Financial 

Position

Robust Risk 

Management

Leading 

Financial 

Institution

Firmly entrenched 

position in Nigeria 

as a large and 

diversified Tier I 

Bank

Enabled by optimal 

market positioning, 

robust public 

sector business 

and enhanced IT 

and e-platforms

Proactive risk 

management for 

future growth

Experienced 

management 

team, with clear 

continuity and 

succession 

planning 

Strong capital 

position, low NPLs 

and leading market 

share across key 

segments
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Proposed Terms of Benchmark Bond Offering

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Issuer Access Bank Plc.

Issuer Rating Moody’s: B1 (Stable)  |  S&P: B (Stable)  |  Fitch: B (Stable)

Ranking Senior Unsecured

Principal Amount USD [Benchmark]

Issue Format Regulation S / 144A drawdown from GMTN Programme

Maturity & Principal Repayment 5 years | Bullet repayment at maturity

Coupon Fixed

Use of Proceeds General banking purposes which may include a refinancing of the 2017 notes

Covenants
Negative Pledge | Restricted Payment | Capital Adequacy | No Consolidation or Merger | 

Disposals | Transactions with Affiliates

Events of Default

(Limited Remedies)

Non-payment of principal or interest | Subordination event | Winding-up, dissolution or 

liquidation

Denomination USD 200,000 and integral multiples of USD 1,000 in excess thereof

Listing Irish Stock Exchange

Governing Law The Notes will be governed by, and construed in accordance with, English Law

Joint Bookrunners Barclays  |  Citi  |  J.P. Morgan
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Appendix
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Our Management Team comprises of industry leaders 
with outstanding experience and reputation 

Herbert Wigwe

GMD/CEO

Elias Igbinakenzua

Executive Director 

Corporate & 

Investment Banking

Roosevelt Ogbonna

Executive Director 

Commercial Banking

Titilayo Osuntoki

Executive Director 

Business Banking

Victor Etuokwu

Executive Director 

Personal Banking

Ojinika Olaghere

Executive Director 

Operations & IT

Over 20 years banking 

experience

Sound understanding 

of business 

development in 

corporate banking 

space

Over 18 years of 

strong leadership  

and business 

development 

Seasoned and 

distinguished banker 

and scholar

Over 26 years of 

exceptional service 

delivery in the industry

Executed several 

strategic 

transformational 

projects

Over 23 years banking 

experience across all 

facets of banking 

Drove industry 

initiatives defining best 

practices in the retail 

segment

Over 22 years of 

Banking experience in 

Operations and IT

Strong Program and 

Project governance 

track record

Obinna Nwosu

GDMD/COO

Subsidiaries

Channels

CRO

CFO

CCO

Head, HR

Enterprise 

Resource 

Division

Over 20 years 

executive leadership 

experience in the 

banking sector

Deep sector expertise 

in banking retail and 

corporate clients over a 

career spanning more 

than 20 years
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Our International Distribution Network

Recognized as a leading commercial bank in Nigeria with 

an extensive and growing international distribution network 

Our 7 banking subsidiaries are situated in Sub-Saharan 

Africa and the UK, with 3 rep offices in China, Lebanon 

and the UAE

Nigeria

ROE (%) 18.5

Equity ($’bn) 1.4

Branches 305

Parent Company

PBT ($’m) 157.6

The UK

ROE (%) 7.7

Equity ($’m) 109.9

Branches 2

Ownership Interest

PBT ($’m) 5.3

Ghana

ROE (%) 10.2

Equity ($’m) 96.5

Branches 39

Ownership Interest

PBT ($’m) 7.4

Rwanda

ROE (%) 8.3

Equity ($’m) 13.8

Branches 7

Ownership Interest

PBT ($’000) 912

100%

92%

75%

Zambia

ROE (%) 1.7

Equity ($’m) 10.2

Branches 6

Ownership Interest

PBT ($’000) 88

The Gambia

ROE (%) 7.8

Equity ($’m) 9.9

Branches 6

Ownership Interest

PBT ($’000) 417

R. D. Congo

ROE (%) 9.1

Equity ($’m) 17.0

Branches 2

Ownership Interest

PBT ($’000) 774

Sierra Leone

ROE (%) 8.1

Equity ($’m) 4.9

Branches 4

Ownership Interest

PBT ($’000) 219

64%

92%

74%

97%

United Kingdom 

Ghana

Zambia

The Gambia

Sierra 

Leone

DRC

Rwanda

Nigeria

UAE

China

Headquarters

Subsidiaries

Rep Offices

Lebanon

Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016, 

Source: All information as per Access Bank’s results presentation for the period ending 30 June 2016 available on Access Bank’s website

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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FX Liquidity and Risk Management

• Conservative proportion of total loans are in foreign currency

• Low NPLs for FCY loans confirm the soundness of the framework

• Foreign currency assets funded by Eurobonds and foreign currency deposits, 

minimizing FX funding mismatch

• Converted selected facilities from foreign currency to local currency to ensure 

consistent repayment

• Foreign currency loans extended to investment grade obligors generating

foreign currency revenues with healthy margins, providing a natural hedge

• Foreign currency exposures hedged through swaps and forward contracts

(CBN) and winding down of unhedged positions

• Limits and thresholds for credit risks entailing FCY exposures are put in place

to enhance control and monitoring

• Integrated stress test scenarios & risk models help protect asset quality

Balanced Foreign 

Currency Loan 

Exposure

Prudent Asset-Liability 

Management

Strict Customer 

Assessment

FX Risk Hedging

Internal Controls 

& Monitoring
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Foreign Exchange Swaps: Mechanics

Summary

• The Central Bank of Nigeria (CBN) currently have adequate access to NGN but

have the need for USD funding in the short term to meet certain commitments

• The foreign exchange swap, from Access Bank’s view, involves the simultaneous

sale of USD and purchase of NGN in the near term (usually spot) and a commitment

to buy the identical amount of USD and sell NGN at a future date. It typically

consists of a near-dated (same day, next or spot) and forward-dated transaction

• The risk of default is minimal, as the counter party (CBN) is the regulatory body of

the banking industry

Benefits

• The risk of default is minimal as the counter party (CBN) is the regulatory body of

the banking industry

• Access Bank is not susceptible to currency risk given the exchange of the same

foreign cash flows occurs at inception and termination

• The Bank uses the cash received to invest in high-yield, risk-free financial assets

(usually government bonds). The spread between the strike price and yield on the

bond is a gain to the Bank

• The gain / loss recorded from daily valuation of the swaps is recognized in the

income statement

• Enables CBN to have access to USD liquidity for a specified period which can be

used to offset funding requirements

Considerations

As an example,

• On spot date – Access Bank will sell USD, buy NGN at spot date to CBN at a strike

price

• The fund received used to investment in high yield risk free bond (the yield is higher

than the interest on the swap which has been factored into the strike price

• The Swap (USD) is valued daily and the gain / loss is recorded in the income

statement

• On maturity – Access Bank will buy USD, sell NGN at the agreed strike price

• The value of the swaps will then be NIL

Transaction Dynamics

At maturity  date, Access Bank will buy back USD from CBN

and sell NGN to CBN at the agreed strike price 

At spot date,  Access Bank will sell USD to the CBN and buy 

NGN equivalent  at an agreed strike price 

Interest on NGN for tenor 

of swap has been factored 

into the strike price

Sell USD

Buy NGN

Sell NGN

Buy USD
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Group Statement of Financial Position
Underlying in US$’m unless otherwise stated 2013 2014 2015 CAGR ('13-'15) Jun'16 Jun15 Jun’16-Jun’15 %∆ 

Cash and Cash Equivalents: 1,553 1,431 1,691 4.3% 2,164 1,491 45.2% 

Cash and balances with other banks 405 175 301 (13.7%) 431 202 113.4% 

Money market placements 429 233 185 (34.3%) 522 103 406.2% 

Restricted deposits and unrestricted balances with 

central banks
719 1,024 1,204 29.4% 1,211 1,186 2.1% 

Trading & Pledged Assets(1) 238 408 942 99.0% 1,076 885 21.5% 

Investment securities 1,250 955 658 (27.5%) 729 676 7.7% 

Loans & Advances: 2,865 3,968 4,978 31.8% 6,417 4,524 41.8% 

Loans and Advances to Customers 2,778 3,924 4,827 31.8% 6,173 4,147 48.9% 

Loans and Advances to Banks 87 44 151 31.9% 244 378 (35.4%)

Fixed Assets & Intangibles 251 266 282 6.1% 308 276 11.6% 

Derivative Financial Assets 0 88 275 N/M 550 223 146.4% 

Deferred Tax Assets 38 38 38 0.7% 18 25 (29.9%)

Other Assets 291 282 294 0.4% 322 353 (8.7%)

Total Assets 6,486 7,437 9,158 18.8% 11,583 8,454 37.0% 

Liabilities

Total Deposits 4,960 5,561 6,206 11.9% 7,702 6,335 21.6% 

Due to other Banks 255 421 258 0.5% 739 542 36.4% 

Deposits from Customers: 4,705 5,140 5,948 12.4% 6,963 5,793 20.2% 

Demand 2,515 2,459 2,965 8.6% 3,610 2,800 28.9% 

Savings 418 457 488 8.0% 546 450 21.3% 

Term and Call 1,773 2,224 2,496 18.7% 2,808 2,543 10.4% 

Debt Securities Issued 197 489 530 63.8% 751 528 42.2% 

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings 227 282 818 89.7% 1,075 291 269.4% 

Other Liabilities(2) 238 124 304 13.1% 541 230 134.8% 

Total Liabilities 5,622 6,456 7,858 18.2% 10,068 7,384 36.3% 

Shareholder's Equity 858 968 1,286 22.4% 1,495 1,057 41.5% 

Non controlling interest 6 12 14 48.5% 20 13 55.1% 

Equity 864 980 1,300 22.7% 1,515 1,070 41.6% 

Total Equity & Liabilities 6,486 7,437 9,158 18.8% 11,583 8,454 37.0% 
Note: All company financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Includes non pledged trading assets, pledged assets and investment under management 

(2) Includes derivative financial liabilities, current tax liabilities, deferred tax liabilities, retirement benefit obligation & other liabilities (incl. ccertified and bank cheques, e-banking payables, collections account balances, due to subsidiaries etc.)

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Group Statement of Comprehensive Income
Underlying in US$’m unless otherwise stated 2013 2014 2015 CAGR ('13-'15) H1’16 H1’15 H1’16-H1’15 %∆ 

Gross Earnings(1) 731 867 1,192 27.7% 615 596 3.2% 

Interest Income: 516 625 734 19.3% 397 349 13.6% 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 6 11 13 48.0% 2 6 (66.9%)

Loans and Advances to Banks and Customers 345 482 565 28.0% 322 272 18.5% 

Investment Securities 165 132 157 (2.6%) 73 72 1.2% 

Interest Expense (241) (272) (362) 22.5% (155) (179) (13.5%)

Net Interest Income 275 353 372 16.4% 242 170 42.1% 

Net Fees & Commission Income: 111 109 118 2.8% 126 60 111.1% 

Fees and Commission Income 112 109 118 2.8% 126 61 107.7% 

Fees and Commission Expense (0) (0) (1) 19.6% (0) (1) (81.0%)

Net Trading Income(2) 44 85 315 168.4% 78 167 (53.4%)

Other Operating Income 60 48 24 (36.1%) 15 19 (24.3%)

Non-Interest Income(3) 215 242 457 45.9% 218 246 (11.2%)

Operating Income 490 595 830 30.2% 460 416 10.7% 

Impairment Charges(4) 22 (41) (50) N/M (36) (31) 14.9% 

Operating Income after Impairment 511 554 780 23.5% 424 384 10.3% 

Total Operating Expenses: (358) (370) (514) 19.9% (247) (246) 0.4% 

Personnel  Expenses (110) (111) (150) 16.7% (78) (70) 12.1% 

Depreciation and Amortization (31) (33) (36) 7.6% (18) (17) 8.0% 

Other Operating Expenses (217) (227) (329) 23.2% (151) (160) (5.4%)

Profit/(Loss) Before Income Tax 155 184 265 30.9% 177 138 27.9% 

Income Tax Expense (27) (32) (32) 10.6% (37) (28) 34.6% 

Profit/(Loss) After Tax 128 152 233 34.7% 140 111 26.2% 

Profit attributable to Minority Shareholders (1) (2) (2) 65.5% (1) (1) (3.4%)

Profit attributable to Shareholders 128 150 231 34.5% 139 110 26.5% 

Note: All financial data converted to US$ at ₦282.97/US$ as at 30 June 2016

(1) Calculated as the sum of Interest Income, Fee & Commission Income, Net Gains (Losses) on Investment Securities, Net Foreign Exchange Income / (Loss) and Other Operating Incom

(2) Net trading income consists of net gains on investment securities and net foreign exchange income/(loss)

(3) Non – Interest income consists of Fees & Commission, trading and other operating income (gain on disposal of property and equipment, rental income, bad debt recovered, income from agency , brokerage 

and asset management)

(4) Impairment Charges on loans and advances to banks and customers, and impairment allowance on financial assets

The Group’s functional and presentation currency of its financial statements is the Naira.  A conversion into US dollars at a single rate has been provided in this presentation for the convenience of the reader only, and does not reflect actual results of the Group and should not be relied upon as such.  During the periods presented, the Naira 

has significantly devalued against the US dollar, with the CBN Official Exchange Rate decreasing from N160.4:$1:00 at 31 December 2013, to N183.5:$1:00 at 31 December 2014, to N199.3:$1:00 at 31 December 2015 and N281.3:$1:00 at 30 June 2016.  Please see the Group’s actual consolidated financial statements included in the 

Base Prospectus dated 23 September 2016
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Disclaimer
IMPORTANT:  You must read the following before continuing.  The following applies to this document, the oral presentation of the information in this document by Access Bank Plc. (the 

“Bank”) or any person on behalf of the Bank, and any question-and-answer session that follows the oral presentation (collectively, the “Information”).  In accessing the Information, you 

agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions.

The Information is confidential and may not be reproduced, redistributed, published or passed on to any other person, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, for any purpose.  This 

document may not be removed from the premises.  If this document has been received in error it must be returned immediately to the Bank.  The Information is not directed to, or intended 

for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a citizen or resident of, or located in, any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such distribution or use would be contrary 

to law or regulation or which would require any registration or licensing within such jurisdiction.  The Information is not for publication, release or distribution in the United States, the United 

Kingdom, Australia, Canada or Japan.  

The offer and sale of the securities referred to herein  (the “Securities”) has not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”), and the Securities 

may not be offered or sold in the United States or to U.S. persons unless so registered, or an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act is available.  The Bank 

does not intend to register any portion of the offering of the Securities in the United States or to conduct a public offering of the Securities in the United States.  This document and its 

contents may not be viewed by persons within the United States or “U.S. Persons” (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act) unless they are qualified institutional buyers as 

defined in Rule 144A under the Securities Act (“Rule 144A”).  The Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States except to QIBs in reliance on Rule 144A or another exemption

from, or transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act.  By accessing the Information, you represent that you are (i): a non-U.S. person that is outside the 

United States or (ii) a QIB.   

The Information does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as an offer or the solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or purchase the Securities, and nothing contained 

therein shall form the basis of or be relied on in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever, nor does it constitute a recommendation regarding the Securities. Any decision to 

purchase the Securities should be made solely on the basis of the information to be contained in the offering memorandum (or equivalent disclosure document) produced in connection 

with the offering of the Securities.  Prospective investors are required to make their own independent investigations and appraisals of the business and financial condition of the Bank and 

the nature of the Securities before taking any investment decision with respect to the Securities. The offering memorandum (or equivalent disclosure document) may contain information 

different from the Information.  

The Information has been prepared by the Bank.  Barclays Bank PLC, Citigroup Global Markets Limited and J.P. Morgan Securities plc and any other manager (the “Managers”) acting in 

connection with the offering of the Securities are acting exclusively for the Bank and no one else, and will not be responsible for providing advice in connection with the Information to any 

other party.  Subject to applicable law, none of the Managers accepts any responsibility whatsoever and makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, for the contents of the 

Information, including its accuracy, completeness or verification or for any other statement made or purported to be made in connection with the Bank and nothing in this document or at 

this presentation shall be relied upon as a promise or representation in this respect, whether as to the past or the future. The Managers accordingly disclaim all and any liability 

whatsoever, whether arising in tort, contract or otherwise (save as referred above) which any of them might otherwise have in respect of the Information or any such statement.

The Information contains forward-looking statements.  All statements other than statements of historical fact included in the Information are forward-looking statements.  Forward-looking 

statements give the Bank’s current expectations and projections relating to its financial condition, results of operations, plans, objectives, future performance and business.  These 

statements may include, without limitation, any statements preceded by, followed by or including words such as “target,” “believe,” “expect,” “aim,” “intend,” “may,” “anticipate,” “estimate,” 

“plan,” “project,” “will,” “can have,” “likely,” “should,” “would,” “could” and other words and terms of similar meaning or the negative thereof. Such forward-looking statements involve known 

and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors beyond the Bank’s control that could cause the Bank’s actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different 

from the expected results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions 

regarding the Bank’s present and future business strategies and the environment in which it will operate in the future. 

No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the Information 

or the opinions contained therein.  The Information has not been independently verified and will not be updated.  The Information, including but not limited to forward-looking statements, 

applies only as of the date of this document and is not intended to give any assurances as to future results.  The Bank expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to disseminate 

any updates or revisions to the Information, including any financial data or forward-looking statements, and will not publicly release any revisions it may make to the Information that may 

result from any change in the Bank’s expectations, any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which these forward-looking statements are based, or other events or 

circumstances arising after the date of this document.  Market data used in the Information not attributed to a specific source are estimates of the Bank and have not been independently 

verified.
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Disclaimer (cont’d)

The information presented herein is based on sources which Access

Bank Plc. (the “Bank”) regards dependable. This presentation may

contain forward looking statements. These statements concern or may

affect future matters, such as the Bank’s economic results, business

plans and strategies, and are based upon the current expectations of

the directors. They are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties

that might cause actual results and events to differ materially from the

expectations expressed in or implied by such forward looking

statements. Factors that could cause or contribute to differences in

current expectations include, but are not limited to, regulatory

developments, competitive conditions, technological developments and

general economic conditions. The Bank assumes no responsibility to

update any of the forward looking statements contained in this

presentation.

The information should not be interpreted as advice to customers on the

purchase or sale of specific financial instruments. Access Bank Plc.

bears no responsibility in any instance for loss which may result from

reliance on the information.

Access Bank Plc. holds copyright to the information, unless expressly

indicated otherwise or this is self-evident from its nature. Written

permission from Access Bank Plc. is required to republish the

information on Access Bank or to distribute or copy such information.

This shall apply regardless of the purpose for which it is to be

republished, copied or distributed. Access Bank Plc.'s customers may,

however, retain the information for their private use.

Transactions with financial instruments by their very nature involve high

risk. Historical price changes are not necessarily an indication of future

price trends. Investors are encouraged to acquire general information

from Access Bank Plc. or other expert advisors concerning securities

trading, investment issues, taxation etc. in connection with securities

transactions.

The information contained in this presentation is subject to, and must be

read in conjunction with, all other publicly available information,

including, where relevant any fuller disclosure document published by

the Bank. Any person at any time acquiring the securities must do so

only on the basis of such person’s own judgment as to the merits of the

suitability of the securities for its purposes and only on such information

as is contained in public information having taken all such professional

or other advice as it considers necessary or appropriate in the

circumstances and not in reliance on the information contained herein.

The information is not tailored for any particular investor and does not

constitute individual investment advice.




